
23. Deutsche Meisterschaft Doublette mixte
Das Classement

21./22. Juli 2018 | Diefflen (Saar)

Rang Team Spieler/innen
1. NRW01 Bohnhoff, Anna-Maria | Faci, Toufik (Düsseldorf sur  place)
2. BaWü09 Schwander, Sarah | Hirte, Johannes (Allstars Rhein-Neckar Schwetzingen | BC Stuttgart)
3. BaWü04 Gotha-Jecle, Leon | Weißbäcker, Ann-Katrin (Freiburger Turnerschaft | Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992)
3. Hess03 Rugar, Sylvia | Born, Jörg (BC Tromm 1997)
5. BaWü08 Hess, Muriel | Maurer, Frank (PC Burggarten Horb)
5. Bay12 Beil, Luzia | Stentenbach, Robin (1. MKWU München | 1. BC Pétanque Bad Godesberg)
5. NiSa07 Volpini, Daniela | Sölter, Sören (TuSG Wiedensahl von 1906)
5. Saar07 Naumann, Christiane | Ludwig, Andreas (PF Saarbrücken)
9. BaWü06 Hartel, Ann-Katrin | Zimmer, Niclas (PC Gründau | Freiburger Turnerschaft)
9. BaWü11 Rajakumar, Selvakumary | Rajakumar, Vallipuram (BC Leinfelden-Echterdingen | BC Stuttgart)
9. BaWü17 Bourahla, Nacer | Würthle, Melanie (Heidelberger Boulespieler | BC Rastatt)
9. NiSa06 Krug, Jan-Philip | Schüler, Jennifer  (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide | BV Ibbenbüren)
9. Nord01 Hasse, Ilka | Mildahn, Sven (ABC Hamburg)
9. NRW05 Bell, Natalie | Mattes, Klemens (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | Düsseldorf sur place)
9. NRW08 Schilling, Ildikó | Alshut, Jörg (BC Köln | Altstadtfreunde Bonn)
9. NRW19 Lazaridis, Anna | Rosik, Moritz (1. BC Pétanque Bad Godesberg | Düsseldorf sur place)

17. BaWü01 Jenal, Eileen | Backens, Sönke (BC Niedersalbach | Badischer PV Freiburg)
17. BaWü31 Weiser, Laura | Weinert, Roland (BC Sauberg Mühlacker)
17. Bay01 Novina, Anja | Probst, Christoph (BCI Röthenbach | 1. MKWU München)
17. Bay02 Hahlbohm, Esther | Bauer, Alexander (PCNC Nürnberg | Ratisbonne Regensburg)
17. Bay08 Ziegler, Caroline | Hamecha, Hamza (1. MKWU München)
17. Bay10 Groß, Petra | Groß, Gerhard (SV 1971 Schnackenwerth)
17. Hess04 Sieling, Natascha | Sittmann, Pascal (BC Tromm 1997 | 1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)
17. Hess08 Pfaff, Meike | Klement, Patrick (La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden | BC Niedersalbach)
17. Hess09 Ritter, Barbara | Weise, Peter (La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden)
17. NRW04 Streise, Julia | Streise, Hermann (BV Ibbenbüren)
17. NRW14 Reimers, Julia | Lonken, Marco (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | Düsseldorf sur place)
17. NRW23 Kappelhoff, Yvonne | de Sousa Romáo, Paulo José (Brühler TV)
17. NRW24 Bisoke, Krista | Schumacher, Marco (1. BC Pétanque Bad Godesberg | Düsseldorf sur place)
17. NRW25 Börstler, Lisa | Wanka, Martin (BC Köln)
17. RhPf02 Wagner, Jennifer | Scarpino, Lucas (BC Saubrenner Wittlich)
17. Saar03 Strokosch, Manuel | Krause, Celine (PF Saarbrücken | BC Hüttigweiler)
33. BaWü02 Gabe, Verena  | Orth, Daniel (Allstars Rhein-Neckar Schwetzingen)
33. BaWü03 Hammer, Gudula | Abraham, Paul (WHB Backnang | PC Burggarten Horb)
33. BaWü05 Beck, Jens-Christian | Klöpfer, Simone (BC Stuttgart)
33. BaWü07 Würthle, Julia | Raab, Marcel (1. BC Eisingen)
33. BaWü13 Jung, Ramona | Beton, Patrick (BC Achern)
33. BaWü14 Denzinger, Natascha | Skiba, André (SKV Unterensingen  | Freiburger Turnerschaft)
33. BaWü16 Cittlau, Sylvia | Raab, Rudolf (TSV Grünkraut)
33. BaWü25 Krieger, Ellen | Schell, Thomas (BC Sandhofen | Allstars Rhein-Neckar Schwetzingen)
33. BaWü28 Kauffmann, Didier | Noll, Cathy (Badischer PV Freiburg)
33. BaWü35 Reichert, Vanessa | Annel, Uwe (PC Gründau | PC Burggarten Horb)
33. Bay03 Probst, Dominique | Probst, Vincent (1. MKWU München)
33. Bay05 Siebentritt, Elena | Mari, Nicholas (1. BC Mechenhard)
33. Bay09 Probst, Stefani | Probst, Markus (1. MKWU München)
33. Berl04 Willmann, Jennifer | Willmann, Olivier (Zehlendorfer TuS von 1888)
33. Hess01 Schulz, Stefan | Schulz, Nicole (SG 1945 Dietzenbach)
33. Hess10 Koch, Bianca | Engelke, Jörg (BF Wartbergbouler Alzey | BC Tromm 1997)
33. NiSa01 Garner, Jan | Hübchen, Anne (VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck | TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)
33. NiSa03 Menke, Angelika | Menke, Peter (B-Team Rettmer)
33. NiSa05 Husmann, Karin | Husmann, Hans-Hermann (Jadeboule Varel)
33. NiSa10 Wilken, Marion | Wilken, Karl-Heinz (VFL Rastede von 1859)
33. NiSa11 Brandt, Frauke | Schmietenknop-Bolling, Uwe (PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler)
33. NiSa12 Fischer, Dagmar | Gruh, Alexander (Allez Allee Hannover)
33. Nord02 Löwer, Dorothea | Löwer, Ulrich (Bin Park Bergedorf)
33. Nord07 Rehberg, Ulrike | Rehberg, Matthias (Compagnie de Boule Lübeck)
33. NRW13 Eikmeyer, Nadia | Dosseh, Jean Koffi (BC Köln | terre libre Solingen)
33. NRW15 Lichte, Dala | Förster, Maurice (Cercle des Pétanqueurs Erkrath | Viersener PC)
33. NRW20 Wleklik, Martin | Wesemann, Claudia (Boule-Initiative RE-Suderwich 04 | Bamboule Halle)
33. NRW21 Kötters, Susanne | Göltl, Thomas (PC La Différence Ahlen)
33. Ost01 Stehr, Patricia | Junique, Sebastian (Bamboule Halle | boule devant berlin)
33. RhPf01 Deubel, Anja | Müller, Pascal (BF Wartbergbouler Alzey | BC Herxheim)
33. Saar04 Heblich, Wolfgang | Dahl, Rita (PC Hanweiler)33. Saar04 Heblich, Wolfgang | Dahl, Rita (PC Hanweiler)
33. Saar06 Böhm, Marcel | Galand, Lilli (Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen | PF Saarbrücken)



23. Deutsche Meisterschaft Doublette mixte
Das Classement

21./22. Juli 2018 | Diefflen (Saar)

Rang Team Spieler/innen
65. BaWü10 Keller, Pascal | Glaser, Carsta (Freiburger Turnerschaft | BC Herxheim)
65. BaWü12 Royer, Sabrina | Ungerer, Matthias (BF Malsch | BC Rastatt)
65. BaWü21 Janzen, Rita | Zimmer, Dieter (Boulefreunde Rheinhausen | Freiburger Turnerschaft)
65. BaWü22 Weber, Hanspeter | Mezger, Brigitte (BC Sandhofen | SKV Unterensingen )
65. Bay04 Herrmann, Karola | Herrmann, Markus (PCNC Nürnberg)
65. Bay06 Schneider, Andrea | Nguyen, Dang Tuyen (BC Würzburg | 1. BCP Aschaffenburg)
65. Bay11 Dudaric-Jelas, Jelena | Ress, Siegfried (BCI Röthenbach | PCNC Nürnberg)
65. Berl02 Schirmer, Andrea | Schirmer, Lars (boule devant berlin)
65. Berl03 Weßbecher, Franziska | Weßbecher, Norman (lincke bouler)
65. Hess02 Panitz, Florian | Seitz, Simone (SG 1945 Dietzenbach | 1. PC Viernheim 1984)
65. Hess05 Bomsdorf, Macel | Milautzcki, Marliese (BC Tromm 1997 | 1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)
65. Hess06 Zimmermann, Christina | Elitoc, Loic (SG 1945 Dietzenbach | BC Tromm 1997)
65. NiSa02 Ebert-Meckelnborg, Marlen | Meckelnborg, Helmut (Klack 95 Osnabrück)
65. NiSa04 Mitschker, Lea | Schön, Nils (VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck | Jever Pétanque-Club)
65. NiSa09 Noldt-Jarmatz, Holger | Jarmatz, Ingeborg (Faire les Boules Hohnstorf)
65. NiSa14 Hahlbohm, Angela | Hahlbohm, Karl (SSV Alfeld)
65. NRW02 McPeak-Ferkinghof, Diane | Wahl, Jürgen (Düsseldorf sur place)
65. NRW03 Schulte, Bianca | Stentenbach, Lasse (Altstadtfreunde Bonn | 1. BC Pétanque Bad Godesberg)
65. NRW06 Börger, Florian | Müller, Antje (BV Ibbenbüren | Bamboule Halle)
65. NRW09 Tittes, Bettina | Schöttler, Michael (PC Balistique Gelsenkirchen | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
65. NRW11 Schnurr, Nadja | El Yousr, Mohamed (PTSV Wuppertal)
65. NRW16 Lichte, Silvana | Racz, Maurice (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)
65. NRW18 Boelcke, Ingrid | Fallen, Ulrich (Ehrenfelder BC | NBC Köln-Nippes)
65. NRW22 Seehausen, Petra | Günther, Frank (BV Ibbenbüren)
65. Ost02 Lohß, Hartmut | Niehoff, Marlies (1. Chemnitzer PC | Leipziger PC Pastis 1996)
65. Ost03 Endler, Andreas | Rose, Christina (La Boule Rouge Dresden | Stahlball e.V.)65. Ost03 Endler, Andreas | Rose, Christina (La Boule Rouge Dresden | Stahlball e.V.)
65. RhPf03 Klein, Chalisa | Monti, David (TSG Mittelbach-Hengstbach | BC Saubrenner Wittlich)
65. RhPf05 Sitt, Tanja | Buhler, Vincent (SF Steinfeld 1923)
65. Saar01 Petrosi, Sergio | Petrosi, Bianca (BV 2013 Schmelz)
65. Saar02 Caniffi, Patrice | Hauser, Carmen (PC Hanweiler)
65. Saar05 Pitz, Uwe | Krumm, Nadja (TV 1892 Schaffhausen)
65. Saar08 Avaria-Espinoza, Marcello | Schröder, Anja (BC Saarwellingen | SK Straßenbahn Saarbrücken)
65. BaWü15 Stepp, Sabrina | Reichert, Daniel (1. Lauterer BC Otterbach | PC Burggarten Horb)
65. BaWü18 Raab-Jung, Adelheid | Uhl, Matthias (1. BC Eisingen)
65. BaWü19 Wurst, Paul | Hagenlocher, Ellen (Boule-Treff-Tiefer-Eindruck Bönnigheim)
65. BaWü20 Roth, Heidrun | Böhringer, Othmar (Boulefreunde Waiblingen)
65. BaWü23 Muschel, Tamara | Muschel, Peter (PSG Friedrichshafen)
65. BaWü24 Lehr-Denzinger, Petra | Denzinger, Holger (SKV Unterensingen )
65. BaWü26 Bräutigam, Franziska | Bräutigam, Kai-Michael (Allstars Rhein-Neckar Schwetzingen)
65. BaWü27 Marx, Jürgen | Schwinger, Katrin (VfB Neuffen | BF Denkendorf)
65. BaWü29 Lehner, Mercedes | Bales, Aaron (SC Käfertal | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
65. BaWü30 Rieger, Reinhart | Severin, Julia (PC Burggarten Horb | SKV Unterensingen )
65. BaWü32 Hahnemann, Heiko | Pfisterer, Relindis (CP 'les sept presidents' Schorndorf)
65. BaWü33 Kamrad, Elisabeth | Künnecke, Matthias (TSV Badenia Feudenheim | BV Ibbenbüren)
65. BaWü34 Wurster, Waltraud | Meißner, Frank (Boule-SG Le cochonnet Schopfheim)
65. BaWü36 Petzold, Bianca | Bühler, Pascal (SC Käfertal | TV Brühl)
65. BaWü37 Tscheppe, Irina | Ragusa, Michele (BC Rastatt)
65. Bay07 Ulherr, Anke | Ulherr, Peter (PC Burgthann)
65. Berl01 Kolbe, Felix | Werner, Susanne (Pétanquistan | 1. BC Kreuzberg)
65. Hess07 Lamm, Petra | Hiepel, Alfred (1. PC Petterweil von 1986)
65. NiSa08 Dresler, Gisela | Twesten, Werner (SV Essel | TSV Rethen)
65. NiSa13 Skuppin, Ursel | Falke, Wilfried (Jadeboule Varel | Jever Pétanque-Club)
65. Nord03 Poltrock, Bärbel | Schultze, Rolf (PC Nordboules Kiel)
65. Nord04 Theil, Martina | Loth, Rüdiger (Bin Park Bergedorf)
65. Nord05 Goltzsch, Brunhilde | Ente, Werner (PF Dingen)
65. Nord06 Rohwedder, Gönke | Petersen, Johannes (SSV Brammer | Boule Terrier Viöl)
65. NRW07 Lehmann, Gabi | Absalon, Bruno (BV Ibbenbüren)
65. NRW10 Eurich, Barbara | Kaiser, Rüdiger (Klub für Kugelsport Münster)
65. NRW12 Pahl, Lisa | Meyer, Andreas (BF Wermelskirchen | Nippeser BC)
65. NRW17 Goßling, Simone | Goßling, Josef (1. PC 99 Kamen-Methler)
65. NRW26 Krauspenhaar, Sandra | Sirovic, Marinko (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | Boule-PC Essen-Stadtgarten)
65. RhPf04 Busch, Claudia | Adams, Jean-Marc (TV Weißenthurm)
65. RhPf06 Schangai, Anette | Böhm, Wolfgang (1. PC Rheinbouler Worms)65. RhPf06 Schangai, Anette | Böhm, Wolfgang (1. PC Rheinbouler Worms)
65. RhPf07 Hamm, Elke | Böhm, Frank (BC Herxheim)



23. Deutsche Meisterschaft Doublette 
Classement: B-Turnier

21./22. Juli 2018 | Diefflen (Saar)

Rang Team Spieler/innen

1. BaWü15 Stepp, Sabrina | Reichert, Daniel (1. Laute rer BC Otterbach | PC Burggarten Horb)
2. Hess02 Panitz, Florian | Seitz, Simone (SG 1945 Dietzenbach | 1. PC Viernheim 1984)

3. BaWü19 Wurst, Paul | Hagenlocher, Ellen (Boule-Treff-Tiefer-Eindruck Bönnigheim)

3. Hess06 Zimmermann, Christina | Elitoc, Loic (SG 1945 Dietzenbach | BC Tromm 1997)

5. BaWü33 Kamrad, Elisabeth | Künnecke, Matthias (TSV Badenia Feudenheim | BV Ibbenbüren)

5. BaWü34 Wurster, Waltraud | Meißner, Frank (Boule-SG Le cochonnet Schopfheim)

5. NRW06 Börger, Florian | Müller, Antje (BV Ibbenbüren | Bamboule Halle)

5. NRW10 Eurich, Barbara | Kaiser, Rüdiger (Klub für Kugelsport Münster)

9. BaWü12 Royer, Sabrina | Ungerer, Matthias (BF Malsch | BC Rastatt)

9. BaWü24 Lehr-Denzinger, Petra | Denzinger, Holger (SKV Unterensingen )

9. BaWü30 Rieger, Reinhart | Severin, Julia (PC Burggarten Horb | SKV Unterensingen )

9. BaWü36 Petzold, Bianca | Bühler, Pascal (SC Käfertal | TV Brühl)

9. Bay06 Schneider, Andrea | Nguyen, Dang Tuyen (BC Würzburg | 1. BCP Aschaffenburg)

9. NiSa14 Hahlbohm, Angela | Hahlbohm, Karl (SSV Alfeld)

9. NRW02 McPeak-Ferkinghof, Diane | Wahl, Jürgen (Düsseldorf sur place)

9. NRW17 Goßling, Simone | Goßling, Josef (1. PC 99 Kamen-Methler)

17. BaWü10 Keller, Pascal | Glaser, Carsta (Freiburger Turnerschaft | BC Herxheim)

17. BaWü22 Weber, Hanspeter | Mezger, Brigitte (BC Sandhofen | SKV Unterensingen )

17. Berl01 Kolbe, Felix | Werner, Susanne (Pétanquistan | 1. BC Kreuzberg)

17. Berl03 Weßbecher, Franziska | Weßbecher, Norman (lincke bouler)

17. Hess05 Bomsdorf, Macel | Milautzcki, Marliese (BC Tromm 1997 | 1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)

17. Nord03 Poltrock, Bärbel | Schultze, Rolf (PC Nordboules Kiel)

17. Nord06 Rohwedder, Gönke | Petersen, Johannes (SSV Brammer | Boule Terrier Viöl)17. Nord06 Rohwedder, Gönke | Petersen, Johannes (SSV Brammer | Boule Terrier Viöl)

17. NRW03 Schulte, Bianca | Stentenbach, Lasse (Altstadtfreunde Bonn | 1. BC Pétanque Bad Godesberg)

17. NRW09 Tittes, Bettina | Schöttler, Michael (PC Balistique Gelsenkirchen | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)

17. NRW11 Schnurr, Nadja | El Yousr, Mohamed (PTSV Wuppertal)

17. NRW16 Lichte, Silvana | Racz, Maurice (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)

17. RhPf04 Busch, Claudia | Adams, Jean-Marc (TV Weißenthurm)

17. Saar01 Petrosi, Sergio | Petrosi, Bianca (BV 2013 Schmelz)

17. Saar05 Pitz, Uwe | Krumm, Nadja (TV 1892 Schaffhausen)

17. Saar08 Avaria-Espinoza, Marcello | Schröder, Anja (BC Saarwellingen | SK Straßenbahn Saarbrücken)

32. BaWü20 Roth, Heidrun | Böhringer, Othmar (Boulefreunde Waiblingen)

32. BaWü21 Janzen, Rita | Zimmer, Dieter (Boulefreunde Rheinhausen | Freiburger Turnerschaft)

32. BaWü23 Muschel, Tamara | Muschel, Peter (PSG Friedrichshafen)

32. BaWü29 Lehner, Mercedes | Bales, Aaron (SC Käfertal | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)

32. BaWü32 Hahnemann, Heiko | Pfisterer, Relindis (CP 'les sept presidents' Schorndorf)

32. BaWü37 Tscheppe, Irina | Ragusa, Michele (BC Rastatt)

32. Bay04 Herrmann, Karola | Herrmann, Markus (PCNC Nürnberg)

32. Bay07 Ulherr, Anke | Ulherr, Peter (PC Burgthann)

32. Bay11 Dudaric-Jelas, Jelena | Ress, Siegfried (BCI Röthenbach | PCNC Nürnberg)

32. Berl02 Schirmer, Andrea | Schirmer, Lars (boule devant berlin)

32. Hess07 Lamm, Petra | Hiepel, Alfred (1. PC Petterweil von 1986)

32. NiSa02 Ebert-Meckelnborg, Marlen | Meckelnborg, Helmut (Klack 95 Osnabrück)

32. NiSa04 Mitschker, Lea | Schön, Nils (VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck | Jever Pétanque-Club)

32. NiSa08 Dresler, Gisela | Twesten, Werner (SV Essel | TSV Rethen)

32. NiSa09 Noldt-Jarmatz, Holger | Jarmatz, Ingeborg (Faire les Boules Hohnstorf)

32. NiSa13 Skuppin, Ursel | Falke, Wilfried (Jadeboule Varel | Jever Pétanque-Club)

32. Nord04 Theil, Martina | Loth, Rüdiger (Bin Park Bergedorf)

32. Nord05 Goltzsch, Brunhilde | Ente, Werner (PF Dingen)

32. NRW07 Lehmann, Gabi | Absalon, Bruno (BV Ibbenbüren)

32. NRW12 Pahl, Lisa | Meyer, Andreas (BF Wermelskirchen | Nippeser BC)

32. NRW18 Boelcke, Ingrid | Fallen, Ulrich (Ehrenfelder BC | NBC Köln-Nippes)

32. NRW22 Seehausen, Petra | Günther, Frank (BV Ibbenbüren)

32. Ost02 Lohß, Hartmut | Niehoff, Marlies (1. Chemnitzer PC | Leipziger PC Pastis 1996)

32. Ost03 Endler, Andreas | Rose, Christina (La Boule Rouge Dresden | Stahlball e.V.)

32. RhPf03 Klein, Chalisa | Monti, David (TSG Mittelbach-Hengstbach | BC Saubrenner Wittlich)32. RhPf03 Klein, Chalisa | Monti, David (TSG Mittelbach-Hengstbach | BC Saubrenner Wittlich)

32. RhPf06 Schangai, Anette | Böhm, Wolfgang (1. PC Rheinbouler Worms)

32. Saar02 Caniffi, Patrice | Hauser, Carmen (PC Hanweiler)


